Town of Hudson



Select Board

Agenda — August 21, 2023 Hudson Police Station, 911 Municipal Drive 7:00 PM

All non-confidential documents relative to this agenda are available in the Office of the Select Board or click on link below.

https://www.boarddocs.com/ma/hudsonma/Board.nsf/Public

If you want to appear on an agenda please go to https://www.townofhudson.org/board-selectmen-executive-assistant/pages/citizens-issues-policy for more information.

1. Call to Order:

2. Minutes to be Approved:

a) Public session minutes – July 31, 2023.

3. Meetings and Public Hearings - 7:00 PM:

a) Select Board to meet with the Planning Board to consider a joint-appointment to fill the current vacancy on the Planning Board.

4. Licenses:

- a) Select Board to consider issuing a One–Day All Alcohol Pouring License to Thomas Gladden for a party to be held on September 2, 2023 between the hours of 7:00 PM and 9:00 PM at Roller Kingdom located at 5 Highland Park Avenue.
- b) Select Board to consider issuing a One-Day Outdoor Entertainment License to the Hudson Cultural Alliance for an event to be held on September 10, 2023 from the hours of 3:00 PM 9:00 PM to be held at the Hudson Armory located on Park Street.
- c) Select Board to consider issuing a One-Day All Alcohol License to Amanda Boudreau of Kith and Kin for an event to be held at 35 Washington Street on September 10, 2023 from 4:00 PM 9:00 PM.
- d) Select Board to consider issuing a One-Day All Alcohol License to Tom Sutter of Medusa Brewing for an event to be held at 35 Washington Street on September 10, 2023 from 4:00 PM – 9:00 PM.
- e) Select Board to consider issuing a One-Day All Alcohol License to Jamie Muldoon of Clover Road Brewing for an event to be held at 35 Washington Street on September 10, 2023 from 4:00 PM 10:00 PM.
- f) Select Board to consider approving a transfer of ownership for Jade Restaurant located at 12 Broad Street.

5. Personnel:

a) Select Board to note the resignation of Karen Bigeau as Communications Dispatcher for the Police Department, effective August 25, 2023.

- b) Select Board to note the resignation of Paul LaCroix as Chief Operator at the Wastewater Plant, effective August 15, 2023.
- c) Select Board to note the resignation of William Gray as Janitor, effective August 18, 2023.
- d) Select Board to consider approving the conditional appointment of William Gray as full-time Communications Dispatcher at a Grade 10A, step 1, effective August 25, 2023.
- e) Select Board to consider approving the conditional appointment of Cathy Porter as part-time Payroll and Billing Clerk for the Police Department at a grade NU-D, step 1, effective August 25, 2023.
- f) Select Board to consider approving the appointment of Carlos Morales as W-1 Laborer / Driver in Training at a grade W-1, step 1, effective August 22, 2023.
- g) Select Board to consider approving the appointment of Cameron Cathcart as W-1 Laborer / Driver in Training at a grade W-1, step 1, effective August 22, 2023.
- h) Select Board to consider approving the appointment of Steve Collins as W-1 Laborer / Driver in Training at a grade W-1, step 1, effective August 22, 2023.
- i) Select Board to consider approving the appointment of Thomas Micciche as W-1 Laborer / Driver in Training at a grade W-1, step 1, effective August 22, 2023.
- j) Select Board to consider approving the appointment of Adriano Ferreira as W-1 Laborer / Driver in Training at a grade W-1, step 1, effective August 22, 2023.
- k) Select Board to consider approving the promotion of Adam Santos from W-2 Laborer to W-6 crew leader, effective August 22, 2023.

6. Contracts:

- a) Select Board to consider awarding a contract to Brady Network Management Corporation in the amount of \$17,728.80 for UPS (uninterruptable power supply) for the Town Hall server.
- b) Select Board to consider approving Memorandum of Agreement between the Town of Hudson and AFSCME Council 93, Local 3625 (DPW) with regard to Laborer & Truck Driver in Training Program.

7. General:

- a) Select Board to consider approving a successor Memorandum of Understanding between the Town of Hudson and the Hudson Business Improvement District.
- b) Select Board to consider accepting \$3,800 from the Hudson Cultural Alliance per G.L. Ch. 44, Sec. 53A to fund costs associated with an appraisal for 35 Washington Street.
- c) Select Board to consider accepting \$19,117 from the Hudson Cultural Alliance per G.L. Ch. 44, Sec. 53A to fund insurance premium costs associated with the 35 Washington Street (Armory) renewal.
- d) Select Board to consider approval of the purchase of five (5) public safety portable radios for the Fire Department in the amount of \$19,482.20.
- e) Select Board to consider accepting a donation from Trish and Tom Desmond to the Senior Center in the amount of \$5,000.00.
- f) Select Board to consider accepting a grant from BayPath/Springwell in the amount of \$4,500.00 to help senior citizens with hoarding tendencies.
- g) Select Board to consider accepting a grant from BayPath/Springwell in the amount of \$30,992.00 for the FY 24 DayBreak Social Day Program.
- h) Select Board to consider signing Drainage Easement Agreement between the Town of Hudson and 62 Packard Street, LLC.

- i) Select Board to consider approving the formation of the New DPW Facility Committee.
- j) Select Board to consider appointing a member to serve as the Board's representative to the New DPW Facility Committee.
- k) Select Board to consider amending the Personnel Regulations by adding the Military Leave Policy to section 4 of the Personnel Regulations.

8. Citizens' Issues:

- a) Select Board to meet with representatives from Buscemi's Convenience Store to discuss tobacco regulations.
- 9. Town Issues:
- 10. Correspondence to be Noted by Clerk:
- 11. Executive Session:
- 12. Adjourn:

Select Board Correspondence List – August 21, 2023

1. N/A